

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21448/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2000 in SBCSA 537/99 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HARIRAM @ AGRASEN SHRIYA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ROOP NARAYAN MAHESHWARI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv. for
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice confined to the question whether the
findings recorded by the courts below based on the
endorsement, Exhibit-A3 dated 15.5.1979 amounts to refusal by
the landlord and also whether any application is moved after
10 days of alleged refusal or before that.

.SP1

Sarita (V.P. Tyagi) @@
AA
COURT MASTER@@
A AAAAAAAAAAAAA

@@
A